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Results are based on telephone interviews with a random sample of —2,013- national adults, aged 18+, living in
all 50 states and the District of Columbia, conducted July 1-3 and 5, 2015. For results based on the total sample
of National Adults, the margin of error is £3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 50% cell phone respo



As you may know, a number of the provisions of the healthcare law have already gone into effect. So far, has
the new law- [ROTATED: helped you and your family, not had an effect, (or has it) hurt you and your
family]?

Helped Had no effect Hurt No opinion
2015 Jul 1-5 18 55 25 2
2015 Apr 1-4 17 57 23 4
2014 Oct 1-2 16 54 27 3
2014 May 21-25 14 59 24 4
2014 Apr 7-8 ~ 15 64 18 3
2014 Feb 28-Mar 2~ 10 63 23 4
2014 Jan 31-Feb 1~ 13 64 19 4
2014 Jan 3-4 © 10 66 19 4
2013 Nov 23-24 " 9 69 19 4
2012 Feb 20-21 ~ 12 70 16 3

AWORDING: As you may know, a few of the provisions



